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66.66% by Promotion, Failing which DR
33.33% By Direct Recruitment

Department of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation
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Central Ground Water Board

Ministry of Jal Shakti
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SENIORITY LIST OF DRILLER INCHARGE AS ON 01.01.2024
# cfoeT-8/ Level-8 in the Pay Matrix

A

XTI/ Method of Recruitment: SELECTION
@&'$ TTAT RT~Mr §7cft

66.66% HSl«r«nfa 2”RT,

ACIKI

3T 7IRT

Name ofthe Officer
S/Sh.

y?TTH
Pravakar Sahoo
?&«rcr%r ryfr
Shubranshu Sharma
v deUeH
Saurabh Jaiswal

F7W f3TW 3FHffT
Hasan Imam Ansari

*.
tgfacr 0<HK
Sumit Kumar

q"vjf Slafl
Pankaj Dabi

ddgdi
Educational
Qualification

DME

B.Tech (Mech. Engg.)

B.Tech (Mech. Engg.)

Dip in Drilling Engg.

B.E in Elec. Engg.

B.E. in Mining Engg

34
Category

OBC

GN

OBC

OBC

ST

SC

VIGH Irlls)

Date of
Birth

03.01.77

09.12.93

25.2.90

22.01.87

27.03.88

08.07.90

q?f/ Total Sanctioned posts
3M<HK/As per RRs-69

STcfffefatff

"OTfARTIAT

Date of Entry
in Govt
Service

28.05.04

06.12.18

11.12.18

24.12.18

06.09.19

16.09.19

3rjJ3TTT/As per cadre restructuring proposal =69

&<
Pigl™ci «
Sm

Date of Apptt.

in the present
Grade

21.09.11

06.12.18

11.12.18

24.12.18

06.09.19

16.09.19

w
3FRTT

3ft
Subst
antive
/
Temp
P

MiVIPH
D/P

thitfrircft/  &ucdl qq q§3FT/

Place of posting

Div. X, Bhubneshwar

CHQ, Faridabad

Div. IX, Hyderabad

Div-V, Ranchi

Div-XII, Bhopal

Div-I, Ahmedabad



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

<HjW HIH
Mohan Lai Sharma

Rajesh Kumar
Yadav

3Tei< HK

Ashwani Kumar

tr.
B. Kista Reddy

oA8<tul

K. Laxman
fe=b<H

Tikam Singh
Chouhan

Waheedullah Khan

c
Krishna P

y-dic;
Dhaneshwar Prasad

Kashi Singh

Shekhar Singh

3TTT3TR<Hchl£
R.R. Makode

-iUnd

Kulamani Raut

Lingalasaliah

Matric/ITI/ Welder

High School/ ITI Welder

High School/ ITI

SSC/ ITI Welder

Inter/ITI Welder

Sec. School/ ITI Welder

Sec. School/ ITI Welder

SSLC/NTC Welder

Intermediate/ ITI

High School/ ITI

Xth

SSC/T1

HSC/ ITI Welder

SSC

GN

GN

GN

GN

GN

GN

GN

SC

GN

GN

ST

GN

GN

GN

3.11.65

02.08.67

30.04.66

01.06.66

31.01.65

02.10.66

20.10.67

15.03.64

25.10.64

26.02.65

20.06.64

27.07.66

23.07.67

01.05.64

20.05.86

05.05.87

03.11.87

26.05.88

25.05.88

05.08.88

05.08.88

17.08.88

06.06.89

15.06.89

18.04.91

27.03.89

11.04.89

27.03.89

23.08.18

09.08.18

10.09.18

16.08.18

11.10.18

02.08.18

13.08.18

08.08.18

03.08.18

01.08.18

16.08.18

03.09.19

03.09.19

03.09.19

Div-VIIl, Jammu

Div-III, Varanasi

XVI, Bareilly

Div-IX, Hyderabad

Div-1V, Chennai

Div-XI, Jodhpur

Div-VII, Guwahati

Div-XIV, Bangalore

Div-V, Ranchi

Div-V, Ranchi

Div. XIII, Raipur

Div-VI, Nagpur

Div-X, Bhubaneswar

Div-IX, Hyderabad



21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

3L

32.

33.

34.

sIolt TOT
Balo Ram Medhi

7sR3t?cR " foldl
Khargeswar Kalita

2T?|cid
Yashwant Singh

HHK

Shelendra Kr.
Srivastava

<Hdivil jOTR T'H
Manoj Kr. Sharma

ZOTW AOOTR

Manoj Kumar

M6+
Shiv Sewak Pathak

$igjioi fJ4imT
Shri Bhagwan
Mishra
ATTIT Rfr
V.C. Sharma

d'rdl (loloH
Sanna Rajanna
feROTRTR
Kishan Lai

TOT"OTR"
Ram Kumar Singh

TOT 3RT"
Ram Asre

<h|djfl TOT

HSLC Pass/ITI

HSLC Pass

MA/ITI Welder

Intermediate/ITI Welder

Matric/ITI Welder

Matric/ITI

High School/ITI

Intermediate

Intermediate

Xth Pass/ ITI Welder

SSE/ ITI

Sr. Sec./ITI

Sr. Sec/ ITI

10+2/ITI Welder

SC

GN

GN

GN

GN

GN

GN

GN

GN

GN

SC

ST

ST

SC

30.12.65

01.03.66

17.05.68

01.07.65

10.06.68

13.03.68

03.07.65

02.01.68

15.08.64

22.05.67

01.08.65

09.03.65

23.07.67

02.04.71

26.12.89

28.12.89

13.12.89

17.11.89

27.11.89

27.11.89

21.12.89

06.12.89

26.12.89

05.12.89

16.04.91

16.04.91

15.04.91

16.03.94

03.09.19

03.09.19

03.09.19

03.09.19

03.09.19

03.09.19

30.09.19

07.07.20

24.02.20

26.02.20

24.02.20

24.02.20

15.07.20

06.03.20

Div-VII, Guwahati

Div-VIl, Guwabhati

Div-111, Varanasi

Div-III, Varanasi

Div-III, Varanasi

Div-1I, Ambala

Div-V, Ranchi

Div-XVI, Bareilly

Div-XVI, Bareilly

Div-XIV. Bangalore

Div-XI, Jodhpur

Div-XIII, Raipur

Div-XII, Bhopal

Div-VI, Nagpur



35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

Faggo Ram

3fclt?T
Awadesh Kumar

Darshan Singh

Doddaiah

~aTl
D. K. Deury

Ramesh Chander

o-iR"U §RA 917t
Narinder Bhushan
Sharma

Mahendra Pal
Singh

SIRITW T MNjfr
Bheeya Ram
Choudhary

3THVWIATT
Ashok Kumar

00

Yugul Kishor
Yadav
ATMI<H.

P. Salam
3IT7PT

Ashish Sharma

31" TTTtoT
Arup Saikia

ITI/ BA-II

Matric/ ITI Welder

PUC/IT1 Welder

HSLC

Matric/ITI

Matric/ITI

Sr. Sec./ITI Welder

Matric/ITI Welder

Matric

Inter/ITI/ Welder

SSLC/1TI/ Welder

Bachlore of Engineering

(B.E) Civil

B.A. Part-II, ITI Welder

SC

SC

ST

ST

GN

GN

GN

GN

SC

GN

GN

GN

GN

13.01.68

06.09.69

01.03.69

01.09.65

30.06.66

27.09.65

08.09.69

22.12.64

20.04.66

10.1.73

24.5.73

13.02.98

1.9.69

09.03.94

29.03.94

13.05.96

24.05.96

23.11.89

08.03.90

12.04.91

15.04.91

28.08.88

27.2.96

22.5.96

15.11.23

2.3.94

24.02.20

24.02.20

26.02.20

14.07.20

22.11.21

11.10.21

21.10.21

29.10.21

18.11.21

24.07.23

10.08.23

15.11.23

11.07.23

Div- III, Varanasi

Div-XVII,

Dharamshala

Div-XIV, Bangalore

Div-VIl, Guwahati

Div-II, Ambala

Div-VIII, Jammu

Div-Xl, Jodhpur

Div-XI, Jodhpur

Div-VIII, Jammu

Div-1, Ahmedabad

Div-IV, Chennai

Div-1, Ahmedabad

Div-XV, Kolkata



48.

49.

50.

S1.

31T
R. Sannasi
<oiT4i?6T MMt 3t

Rajkishor Prasad
Verma

Vado Rao Kubde

Ganpat Barku
Mendhe

Hr. Secondary/ Diploma
in Mech.Engg.

10Ih (Matric)/Diploma in
Drilling & Exploration
Technology

High School/ ITI,
Diploma Course in
Mechanical Engineering
Hr. Sec.

OBC

OBC

GN

SC

3.5.71

16.05.87

5.10.70

20.5.66

25.5.98

17.11.08(JE)

23.6.98

28.12.94

27.07.23

13.11.23

26.07.23

04.08.23

p Div-V1, Nagpur

D Div-V, Ranchi

P Div-I, Ahmedabad

P Div-1V, Chennai
fel2P<*

(Dn RatikantaVlayak)
Director Administration

(HAimi)/Diroctor (Admn )
ijfh ViteT tfl4/Contral Ground Water Board
tI'KT -<i<<4vR/Govornment of India
9TfAvf TT3T?m'/Ministry of Jal Shakti
vTef fAchl-H tjg "TcT WST'I fAHPT
Department of WR, RD & GR
VAT.-IV, n?5tc;i<4I</NH-IV. Kanrtabad



